

DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

Paris Name and Name							
10138	87580 <u>Y</u> 13 C.						
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:							
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.							
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (39 GEORS(S)):							
1. Takayoshi TOGINO	2.						
3. 5. JUN 0 7 2000 &	4.						
	6. 8.						
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO							
RADEMONAL INAIVIE(3) OF CONVETTING ARTHUR ARTHUR PARTIES ESTA							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD.							
ADDRESS: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo 151-0072 JAPAN							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO							
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):							
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one							
document)							
☐ ASSIGNMENT OF ☐ WHOLE ☐ PART INTEREST							
☐ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY							
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION							
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:							
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND							
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) February 23, 1998							
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO							
	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1º INVENTOR- if not in item 1.						
series code/serial no lifem 1	Times in Return						
Divisional of Ser. No. 265539 09/110,441							
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:						
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS						
·	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)						
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40						
Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW	ABOVE TOTAL X 440 - 440						
Ninth Floor							
Washington, DC 20005-3918							
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE						
	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975						
PMS 265539 OL72998N-US-DIV	UNDER ORDER NO 9523 265539						
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.						
20/2000 ASCOTT 00000098 033975 09110441							
EC:581 40.00 CH							
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
the original document.	10. Total number of pages including this						
	cover sheet, attachments and document 2						
	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)						
Signature Signature							
Attorney: G. Lloyd Knight							
Reg. No. 17698 Date: January 31, 2000							
tty/Sec: GLK/rgf TEL: (202) 861-3090 FAX: (202) 822-0944							

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Cushman Darby & Cushman Ninth Floor 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

RECORDED: 06/07/2000

For Incidents made outside USA

executed with application

Atty. Dkt. 265539 OL72998N-US-DIV

M# / Client Ref.

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

		nsideration paid to		\$10.00) and other goo ersigned, to wit:	d and		
	(1) Takay	oshi TOGINO	(4)				
Insert Name(s) of inventors	(2)		(5)				
oj ulverilors	(3)		[]×	box if continued on pa	ige 2		
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(S) and Address(OS)	undersigne transfer(s) (OLYM Hata	he receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and ransfer(s) unto: OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD. of 43-2, Hatagaya 2-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, TOKYO 151-0072 JAPAN					
	the United and all app and reissue	States of America a dications including a es thereof; and all re	s defined in 35 any and all divis esulting patents,		ntion		
Title of Invention		MAGE-FORMING	OPTICAL :	SYSTEM			
(Complete line (A) of the Unito B) [] on	[] on					
A, B and/or C) (States Con to the said and legal r that the att behalf of s AN papers for deemed es	ID the undersigned nmissioner of Paten ASSIGNEE, for its epresentatives; the torneys of record in aid ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned ASSIGNEE, its successential by ASSIGNE	hereby authorizets and Tradema Interest as ASSI undersigned ag said application hereby agree(s) cessors, assigns EE to ASSIGNEI	e(s) and request(s) the irks to Issue said Letter GNEE, its successors, ree(s) in shall hereafter act on to testify and execute is and legal representations.	rs Patent assigns any ives,		
<u>NOTE</u> :->->	Th of the abo		by authorize(s) hereon any fur	Cushman, Darby & Cu ther identification nece			
INVENTOR 1) Takayos Name: Takayos		<i>DATE SIGNE</i> February 23,	<u>1</u> 998 _ 🔏	WITNESS(ES)	<u> </u>		
2)Name:				amichi KOYAMA			
3)							
4)							
Name: 5)	 						
Name: IF ADDITIONAL IN	IVENTORS, ch	eck box [] and con	tinue on page 2				
CDC-114 10/92		- -					

PATENT REEL: 010863 FRAME: 0251